
MSHSL Section 2A Championships Boys 
Montgomery          Oct. 23, 2008 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Jackson Cty Central      80    3    6    7   27   37   47   53  17:54.4  1:28.0 
  2 Fairmont                 86    5   11   17   25   28   38   49  18:04.4  1:03.0 
  3 LeSueur-Henderson        96    1   16   19   21   39   58   60  18:07.4  1:57.0 
  4 Blue Earth Area         113   15   18   23   26   31   52   57  18:21.0  0:29.0 
  5 St James                122    4    8   22   34   54   55   70  18:16.0  2:06.0 
  6 Sibley East             222    2   20   48   56   96  102  104  19:14.0  5:03.0 
  7 Mankato Loyola          234    9   33   46   72   74   75  106  19:14.8  2:52.0 
  8 Martin County West      238   10   29   35   81   83  105  107  19:24.6  3:34.0 
  9 MtLake/Butterfd/Odin    270   41   42   43   62   82   94  100  19:38.8  2:08.0 
 10 Madelia-Truman          285   36   44   63   69   73   86   91  19:43.0  1:40.0 
 11 Maple River             291   12   59   67   76   77   78   79  19:48.8  2:35.0 
12* NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm   293   30   32   50   89   92   93   99  19:57.8  3:22.0 
13* Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp    293   14   65   66   68   80            19:56.2  2:52.0 
 14 St Peter                297   24   40   64   84   85   88   98  19:57.6  2:50.0 
 15 Montgomery-Lonsdale     353   13   61   87   95   97  101       20:41.4  4:16.0 
 16 Lcwm/Nicollet           360   45   51   71   90  103            21:14.0  6:47.0 
Incomplete Teams: Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B, Watervll-Elysn-Morris, Martin Luther 
 

1. Jackson Cty Central 
    3  Matt Kocak, 11             17:21.0   
    6  Marc Strom, 10             17:25.0   
    7  Justin Cook, 10            17:30.0   
   27  Sam Hendrickson, 11        18:27.0   
   37  Jon Troe, 11               18:49.0   
   47  Ben Kocak, 9               19:09.0   
   53  Aaron Fields, 12           19:27.0   
Total Time = 1:29:32.0     Total Places = 80 
 
2. Fairmont 
    5  Derek Ziegelman, 12        17:25.0   
   11  Sam Viesselman, 10         17:54.0   
   17  Alex Hodges, 11            18:11.0   
   25  Kevin Hanson, 9            18:24.0   
   28  Robby Riley, 10            18:28.0   
   38  Zach Brooks, 12            18:53.0   
   49  Brett Boehne, 12           19:11.0   
Total Time = 1:30:22.0     Total Places = 86 
 
3. LeSueur-Henderson 
    1  Andrew Gerdts, 10          17:00.0   
   16  Allan Kroyer, 12           18:09.0   
   19  Stuart Stutsman, 12        18:15.0   
   21  Teddy Klimek, 11           18:16.0   
   39  Dan Morrill, 12            18:57.0   
   58  Collin Kirby, 12           19:43.0   
   60  Sam Lindgren, 11           19:49.0   
Total Time = 1:30:37.0     Total Places = 96 
 
4. Blue Earth Area 
   15  Riley Holmseth, 10         18:08.0   
   18  Aaron Wilhelmi, 10         18:13.0   
   23  Eduardo Vega, 12           18:21.0   
   26  Wade Wilhelmi, 10          18:26.0   
   31  Brandon Christians, 10     18:37.0   
   52  Garrett Passer, 12         19:19.0   
   57  Travis Hagedorn, 10        19:41.0   
Total Time = 1:31:45.0     Total Places = 113 
 
5. St James 
    4  Brian Christiansen, 12     17:22.0   
    8  Johnathan Surber, 8        17:32.0   
   22  Zach Christenson, 9        18:16.0   
   34  Matt Tucholke, 11          18:42.0   
   54  Matthew Lahti, 12          19:28.0   
   55  Cory Malakowsky, 10        19:32.0   
   70  Eli Eggen, 12              20:18.0   
Total Time = 1:31:20.0     Total Places = 122 
 
6. Sibley East 
    2  Andrew Thies, 10           17:04.0   
   20  Eric Shultz, 11            18:15.0   
   48  Mitch Setterman, 10        19:11.0   
   56  Riley Norman, 10           19:33.0   
   96  Todd Pioske, 10            22:07.0   
  102  Hunter Solomonson, 7       23:06.0   
  104  Noah Tackmann, 11          26:26.0   
Total Time = 1:36:10.0     Total Places = 222 

7. Mankato Loyola 
    9  Joe Goettl, 11             17:34.0   
   33  Taylor Hiniker, 11         18:41.0   
   46  Dan Fitterer, 11           19:08.0   
   72  Tom Volmary, 11            20:25.0   
   74  Ben Neyers, 9              20:26.0   
   75  Chris Liu, 7               20:29.0   
  106  Nate Friedley, 10          27:23.0   
Total Time = 1:36:14.0     Total Places = 234 
 
8. Martin County West 
   10  Matt Stoffel, 10           17:36.0   
   29  Jacob Nolte, 11            18:29.0   
   35  Walter Fuller, 8           18:43.0   
   81  Dakota Fuller, 10          21:05.0   
   83  Justin Holm, 10            21:10.0   
  105  Rasmus Jakobsen, 12        26:59.0   
  107  Ben Mayo, 8                28:01.0   
Total Time = 1:37:03.0     Total Places = 238 
 
9. MtLake/Butterfd/Odin 
   41  Adam Blomgren, 8           19:00.0   
   42  Kyle Blomgren, 8           19:06.0   
   43  Michal Balla, 11           19:06.0   
   62  Nathan Dukes, 9            19:54.0   
   82  Mark Harder, 11            21:08.0   
   94  Hunter Quiring, 7          22:05.0   
  100  Cory Fast, 9               22:39.0   
Total Time = 1:38:14.0     Total Places = 270 
 
10. Madelia-Truman 
   36  Josh Arndt, 11             18:46.0   
   44  Leeroy Leal, 9             19:07.0   
   63  Caleb Arndt, 9             19:59.0   
   69  Levi Ekstrom, 10           20:17.0   
   73  Jairo Villarreal, 9        20:26.0   
   86  Eric Colon, 9              21:13.0   
   91  Jj Vasquez, 11             21:51.0   
Total Time = 1:38:35.0     Total Places = 285 
 
11. Maple River 
   12  Eric Larson, 12            17:59.0   
   59  Will Howieson, 11          19:48.0   
   67  Lucas Keller, 9            20:11.0   
   76  Bradley Dobie, 12          20:32.0   
   77  Phillip Schroader, 12      20:34.0   
   78  Dan Passmore, 9            20:45.0   
   79  Jesse Jaeger, 10           20:56.0   
Total Time = 1:39:04.0     Total Places = 291 
 
12*. NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm 
   30  Isaiah Butler, 10          18:34.0   
   32  Joey Verschaetse, 11       18:38.0   
   50  Brett Ubl, 11              19:15.0   
   89  Brandon Roiger, 8          21:26.0   
   92  Bear Carlson, 7            21:56.0   
   93  Shawn Jirak, 12            21:58.0   
   99  Michael Sprenger, 9        22:38.0   
Total Time = 1:39:49.0     Total Places = 293 



13*. Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp 
   14  James Albrecht, 11         18:07.0   
   65  Spencer Kruggel, 10        20:09.0   
   66  Buddy Wortz, 11            20:09.0   
   68  Sam Gatton, 8              20:17.0   
   80  John Depuy, 12             20:59.0   
Total Time = 1:39:41.0     Total Places = 293 
 
14. St Peter 
   24  Aaron Campbell, 11         18:23.0   
   40  Mitch Berg, 12             19:00.0   
   64  Pace Maier, 9              20:00.0   
   84  Chad Poppen, 9             21:12.0   
   85  Boston Yeager, 9           21:13.0   
   88  Dan Obermiller, 9          21:22.0   
   98  Nathan Roach, 9            22:25.0   
Total Time = 1:39:48.0     Total Places = 297 

15. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   13  Jesse Beulke, 9            18:01.0   
   61  Nalseez Duke, 10           19:49.0   
   87  Nazir Duke, 8              21:14.0   
   95  Steve Rosier, 12           22:06.0   
   97  Cole Kubes, 8              22:17.0   
  101  Ben Pichotta, 8            22:49.0   
Total Time = 1:43:27.0     Total Places = 353 
 
16. Lcwm/Nicollet 
   45  Brad Bindig, 10            19:08.0   
   51  Branden Schultz, 11        19:17.0   
   71  Dimitri Zimmerman, 8       20:21.0   
   90  Justin Hruby, 9            21:29.0   
  103  Tim Hoosline, 8            25:55.0   
Total Time = 1:46:10.0     Total Places = 360 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Andrew Gerdts, 10          17:00.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
    2     2  Andrew Thies, 10           17:04.0    Sibley East           
    3     3  Matt Kocak, 11             17:21.0    Jackson Cty Central   
    4     4  Brian Christiansen, 12     17:22.0    St James              
    5     5  Derek Ziegelman, 12        17:25.0    Fairmont              
    6     6  Marc Strom, 10             17:25.0    Jackson Cty Central   
    7     7  Justin Cook, 10            17:30.0    Jackson Cty Central   
    8     8  Johnathan Surber, 8        17:32.0    St James              
    9     9  Joe Goettl, 11             17:34.0    Mankato Loyola        
   10    10  Matt Stoffel, 10           17:36.0    Martin County West    
   11    11  Sam Viesselman, 10         17:54.0    Fairmont              
   12    12  Eric Larson, 12            17:59.0    Maple River           
   13    13  Jesse Beulke, 9            18:01.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   14    14  James Albrecht, 11         18:07.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
   15    15  Riley Holmseth, 10         18:08.0    Blue Earth Area       
   16    16  Allan Kroyer, 12           18:09.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   17    17  Alex Hodges, 11            18:11.0    Fairmont              
   18    18  Aaron Wilhelmi, 10         18:13.0    Blue Earth Area       
   19    19  Stuart Stutsman, 12        18:15.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   20    20  Eric Shultz, 11            18:15.0    Sibley East           
   21    21  Teddy Klimek, 11           18:16.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   22    22  Zach Christenson, 9        18:16.0    St James              
   23    23  Eduardo Vega, 12           18:21.0    Blue Earth Area       
   24    24  Aaron Campbell, 11         18:23.0    St Peter              
   25    25  Kevin Hanson, 9            18:24.0    Fairmont              
   26    26  Wade Wilhelmi, 10          18:26.0    Blue Earth Area       
   27    27  Sam Hendrickson, 11        18:27.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   28    28  Robby Riley, 10            18:28.0    Fairmont              
   29    29  Jacob Nolte, 11            18:29.0    Martin County West    
   30    30  Isaiah Butler, 10          18:34.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
   31    31  Brandon Christians, 10     18:37.0    Blue Earth Area       
   32    32  Joey Verschaetse, 11       18:38.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
   33    33  Taylor Hiniker, 11         18:41.0    Mankato Loyola        
   34    34  Matt Tucholke, 11          18:42.0    St James              
   35    35  Walter Fuller, 8           18:43.0    Martin County West    
   36        John Curley, 10            18:45.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
   37    36  Josh Arndt, 11             18:46.0    Madelia-Truman        
   38    37  Jon Troe, 11               18:49.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   39    38  Zach Brooks, 12            18:53.0    Fairmont              
   40    39  Dan Morrill, 12            18:57.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   41    40  Mitch Berg, 12             19:00.0    St Peter              
   42    41  Adam Blomgren, 8           19:00.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
   43        Andrew Rezac, 10           19:05.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
   44    42  Kyle Blomgren, 8           19:06.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
   45    43  Michal Balla, 11           19:06.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
   46    44  Leeroy Leal, 9             19:07.0    Madelia-Truman        
   47    45  Brad Bindig, 10            19:08.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   48    46  Dan Fitterer, 11           19:08.0    Mankato Loyola        
   49    47  Ben Kocak, 9               19:09.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   50    48  Mitch Setterman, 10        19:11.0    Sibley East           
   51    49  Brett Boehne, 12           19:11.0    Fairmont              
   52    50  Brett Ubl, 11              19:15.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
   53    51  Branden Schultz, 11        19:17.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   54    52  Garrett Passer, 12         19:19.0    Blue Earth Area       
   55    53  Aaron Fields, 12           19:27.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   56    54  Matthew Lahti, 12          19:28.0    St James              
   57    55  Cory Malakowsky, 10        19:32.0    St James              
   58    56  Riley Norman, 10           19:33.0    Sibley East           
   59    57  Travis Hagedorn, 10        19:41.0    Blue Earth Area       
   60    58  Collin Kirby, 12           19:43.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   61    59  Will Howieson, 11          19:48.0    Maple River           



   62    60  Sam Lindgren, 11           19:49.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
   63    61  Nalseez Duke, 10           19:49.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   64    62  Nathan Dukes, 9            19:54.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
   65    63  Caleb Arndt, 9             19:59.0    Madelia-Truman        
   66    64  Pace Maier, 9              20:00.0    St Peter              
   67    65  Spencer Kruggel, 10        20:09.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
   68    66  Buddy Wortz, 11            20:09.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
   69    67  Lucas Keller, 9            20:11.0    Maple River           
   70    68  Sam Gatton, 8              20:17.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
   71    69  Levi Ekstrom, 10           20:17.0    Madelia-Truman        
   72    70  Eli Eggen, 12              20:18.0    St James              
   73    71  Dimitri Zimmerman, 8       20:21.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   74    72  Tom Volmary, 11            20:25.0    Mankato Loyola        
   75    73  Jairo Villarreal, 9        20:26.0    Madelia-Truman        
   76    74  Ben Neyers, 9              20:26.0    Mankato Loyola        
   77        Cody Galer, 8              20:27.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
   78    75  Chris Liu, 7               20:29.0    Mankato Loyola        
   79    76  Bradley Dobie, 12          20:32.0    Maple River           
   80    77  Phillip Schroader, 12      20:34.0    Maple River           
   81        Ryan Vesey, 10             20:35.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
   82    78  Dan Passmore, 9            20:45.0    Maple River           
   83    79  Jesse Jaeger, 10           20:56.0    Maple River           
   84    80  John Depuy, 12             20:59.0    Gibbn-Fairfx-Winthrp  
   85    81  Dakota Fuller, 10          21:05.0    Martin County West    
   86        Michael Farrell, 11        21:06.0    Windom/Swstar/RdLk-B  
   87    82  Mark Harder, 11            21:08.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
   88    83  Justin Holm, 10            21:10.0    Martin County West    
   89    84  Chad Poppen, 9             21:12.0    St Peter              
   90    85  Boston Yeager, 9           21:13.0    St Peter              
   91    86  Eric Colon, 9              21:13.0    Madelia-Truman        
   92    87  Nazir Duke, 8              21:14.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
   93    88  Dan Obermiller, 9          21:22.0    St Peter              
   94    89  Brandon Roiger, 8          21:26.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
   95    90  Justin Hruby, 9            21:29.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
   96        Garrett Wolle, 11          21:45.0    Martin Luther         
   97    91  Jj Vasquez, 11             21:51.0    Madelia-Truman        
   98    92  Bear Carlson, 7            21:56.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
   99    93  Shawn Jirak, 12            21:58.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
  100        Florian Kaempfer, 11       22:00.0    Martin Luther         
  101    94  Hunter Quiring, 7          22:05.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
  102    95  Steve Rosier, 12           22:06.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
  103    96  Todd Pioske, 10            22:07.0    Sibley East           
  104    97  Cole Kubes, 8              22:17.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
  105    98  Nathan Roach, 9            22:25.0    St Peter              
  106    99  Michael Sprenger, 9        22:38.0    NewUlmCath/SlpyEye/Sm  
  107   100  Cory Fast, 9               22:39.0    MtLake/Butterfd/Odin  
  108   101  Ben Pichotta, 8            22:49.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale   
  109   102  Hunter Solomonson, 7       23:06.0    Sibley East           
  110        Zach Paige, 10             23:57.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
  111        Dustin Gahler, 11          24:24.0    Martin Luther         
  112        James Keller, 10           24:39.0    Watervll-Elysn-Morris  
  113   103  Tim Hoosline, 8            25:55.0    Lcwm/Nicollet         
  114   104  Noah Tackmann, 11          26:26.0    Sibley East           
  115   105  Rasmus Jakobsen, 12        26:59.0    Martin County West    
  116   106  Nate Friedley, 10          27:23.0    Mankato Loyola        
  117   107  Ben Mayo, 8                28:01.0    Martin County West 
 


